01-11-2007



MRD 1-10-07

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 103359850

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sceptre Technologies, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Sceptre, Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: 16800 E. Gale Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
✓ Corporation- State: <u>California</u>	City: City of Industry
Other	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>91745</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 3, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship California
✓ Assignment	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: Yes —
Other	_ (Designations must be a separate document from assi
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2027127 & 2324832 Additional sheet(s) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondences	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2027127 & 2324832 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Ind identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2027127 & 2324832 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Page 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Per Ground Trade Trademark (S) 2027127 & 2324832 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown (S) 2027127 & 2324832 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes are a considered to see the constant of the constant
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Per Ground Trade Trademark (S) 2027127 & 2324832 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown (S) 2027127 & 2324832 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes are a considered to see the constant of the constant
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Page 1. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100 City: Rowland Heights	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes The plication or Registration Number is unknown at the plication of Registration Number is unknown at the
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100 City: Rowland Heights State: California Zip: 91748	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes The plication or Registration Number is unknown at the plication of Registration Number is unknown at the
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100 City: Rowland Heights State: California Zip: 91748 Phone Number: (626) 854-2112	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes The place of application Number is unknown at the place of application or Registration Number is unknown at the place of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100 City: Rowland Heights State: California Phone Number: (626) 854-2112 Fax Number: (626) 854-2120	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accouve Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100 City: Rowland Heights State: California Phone Number: (626) 854-2112 Fax Number: (626) 854-2120 Email Address: jyin@changcote.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes And Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes And Ye
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin. Esq Chang & Cote. LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100 City: Rowland Heights State: California Zip: 91748 Phone Number: (626) 854-2112 Fax Number: (626) 854-2120 Email Address: jyin@changcote.com 9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes The shapping Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown at registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accout accout Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili KOMODO (word mark) DRAGON EYE (word mark) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Yin, Esq Chang & Cote, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100 City: Rowland Heights State: California Phone Number: (626) 854-2112 Fax Number: (626) 854-2120 Email Address: jyin@changcote.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Sing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accout rendered in the composition of the Trademark. 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 2, 2007 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made effective as of $\mathcal{I} - \mathcal{A}$, 2006 by and between Sceptre Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and Sceptre, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark, DRAGON EYE, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,324,832 ("Trademark") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof together with the established goodwill therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark and all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

SCEPTRE TECHOLOGIES, INC.

"Assignor"

By: Cathy Chou Liu
Title: Secatary

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark, **KOMODO**, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,027,127 ("Trademark") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof together with the established goodwill therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark and all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

SCEPTRE TECHOLOGIES, INC.

"Assignor"

NI

Title

Secatary



January 2, 2007

SENT VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL

United States Trademark and Patent Office Mail Stop Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Assignment of Trademarks (2)

Trademark Registration Numbers: 2027127 & 2324832

USPTO:

Please find enclosed the following for recordation:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet for two trademark assignment recordations for the trademarks referenced above;
- 2) Eighty dollar (\$80.00) check for the fees; and
- 3) Copies of the actual trademark assignments.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact our office.

Best Regards,

James Yin, Esq.

JY/jl

Enclosure

RECORDED: 01/10/2007

Tel: (626) 854-2112 • Fax: (626) 854-2120 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100, Rowland Heights, California 91748